CANADI AN RAI LWAY OFFI CE OF ARBI TRATI ON

CASE NO. 2212

Heard at Montreal, Tuesday, 10 Decenber 1991

concer ni ng

VI A RAI L CANADA | NC.

and

UNI TED TRANSPORTATI ON UNI ON

Dl SPUTE:

The assessnent of 30 denerits to Messrs. E. Garland, J.G Coyle,
P.J. ODriscoll and P. Urbanovich for having departed Otawa Station
on May 28, 1990, wi thout being in possession of a conplete Daily
Operating Bulletin (D. O B.)

JO NT STATEMENT OF | SSUE:

On May 28, 1990, Messrs. Garland, Coyle and O Driscoll operated
Train 30 fromOQtawa to Montreal. On that same day, M. Urbanovich
operated Train 41 from Otawa to Toronto.

D.O.B. No. 148 governing the novenent of trains on the ubdivisions
described therein was issued at OQtawa with page 4 omtted.

Train 30 operated to Coteau Station where a copy of page 4 was
obtai ned; Train 41 operated through to Toronto wi thout page 4.

As a consequence of departing Ottawa w thout page 4 of D.O B. No.
148, these enpl oyees attended disciplinary investigations and were
each assessed 30 denerit narks.

It is the Union's position that the discipline was unwarranted or,
in the alternative, too severe.

It is the Corporation's position that the infraction of operating
rules is a serious violation and that, under the circunstances, the
30 demerit marks was a minimal assessnent.

FOR THE UNI ON:

FOR THE CORPORATI ON:

(SGD.) T. G HODGES

(SGD.) C. C. MJGGERI DGE

GENERAL CHAI RPERSON

DEPARTMENT DI RECTOR, LABOUR RELATI ONS

There appeared on behal f of the Conpany:

K. Tayl or

Seni or Advi sor, Labour Rel ations, Montreal

And on behal f of the Union:

T. G Hodges

General Chairman, Fort Erie



AWARD OF THE ARBI TRATOR

On the facts of the instant case the Arbitrator is satisfied that
each of the grievors, including M. Urbanovich, was deserving of
sonme discipline, in that they undertook train novements on the
subdi vi si ons i nvolved wi thout being in possession of conplete Daily
Operating Bulletins. No violation of Rule 83.1(e) of the Canadi an
Rai |l Operating Rules is disclosed, however, as neither of the trains
i n question occupied any section of main track without having first
obtained the current Daily Operating Bulletin for that territory. It
shoul d al so be stressed that at the time in question the Corporation
had not issued directives, which it subsequently did, with respect
to the responsibility of train crews for ensuring the conpl eteness
and accuracy of the Daily Operating Bulletins in their possession.
The Arbitrator is satisfied that ten denerits is a nore appropriate
measure of discipline in the circunstances. The records of the
grievors shall therefore be anmended accordingly.

Decenber 13, 1991

(Sgd.) M CHEL G PICHER

ARBI TRATOR



